To the extent that 50% of the public warrant holders did not elect to receive a cash payment for their public warrants, founder's warrants were included
in the warrant holder group receiving cash at closing.

Edgar Filing: Kennedy-Wilson Holdings, Inc. - Form 8-K

58

PF-4

Edgar Filing: Kennedy-Wilson Holdings, Inc. - Form 8-K

59

KENNEDY-WILSON HOLDINGS, INC.

Capitalization Table

(In thousands of U.S Dollars)

   The following table sets forth the capitalization as of September 30, 2009 as described below:

�
of Kennedy-Wilson on an actual basis,

�
of Kennedy-Wilson and Prospect on an as adjusted basis, giving effect to the following:

�
the transaction between Kennedy-Wilson and Prospect;

�
the conversion of 4,437,535 Prospect common shares subject to possible conversion;

�
the conversion of Kennedy-Wilson preferred stock;

�
the repurchase of 12,500,000 warrants; and

�
the repurchase of 9,492,397 Prospect common shares.

   You should read this capitalization table together with the section entitled "Management's Discussion and Analysis o Financial Condition
and Results of Operations", the financial statements and related notes, and the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements
and related notes, all appearing elsewhere in this proxy statement/prospectus.

As of September 30, 2009

Actual
As

Adjusted
(in thousands)

Debt:
Notes payable $ 27,533 $ 27,533
Borrowings under lines of credit 19,500 19,500
Mortgage loans payable 24,080 24,080
Convertible subordinated debt 27,400 27,400
Junior subordinated debentures 40,000 40,000

Total debt 138,513 138,513

Equity:
Preferred stock 1 �
Common stock 54 5
Additional paid-in capital 58,565 158,734
Retained earnings 38,072 18,534
Accumulated other comprehensive
income 4,301 4,301

Total stockholders' equity 100,993 181,573
Noncontrolling interests 9,544 9,544

Edgar Filing: Kennedy-Wilson Holdings, Inc. - Form 8-K

60

Total equity 110,537 191,117

Total capitalization $ 249,050 $ 329,630

PF-5

Edgar Filing: Kennedy-Wilson Holdings, Inc. - Form 8-K

61

 KENNEDY-WILSON HOLDINGS, INC.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

Year Ended December 31, 2008

(In thousands of U.S. Dollars, except for share and per share amounts)

Pro Forma Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated
Companies

(with Actual
Stock

Conversion and
Warrant

Repurchase�
See Notes)

Prospect
Acquisition

Corp.

Kennedy-
Wilson,

Inc. Debit Credit
Revenue

Property management and leasing fees $ � $ 10,671 $ 10,671
Property management and leasing fees�related party � 8,380 8,380
Commissions � 5,906 5,906
Commissions�related party � 4,295 4,295
Rental income � 2,409 2,409
Interest income 3,876 � 3,876(1) �
Deferred interest income (67) � 67(1) �
Other income � 564 564

Total revenue 3,809 32,225 32,225

Operating expenses
Commissions and marketing expenses � 2,827 2,827
Rental operating expense � 1,458 1,458
Compensation and related expenses � 21,292 4,681(4) 1,015(5) 24,958
General and administrative 1,421 6,074 1,421(1) 6,074
Depreciation and amortization � 920 920

Total operating expenses 1,421 32,571 36,237

Equity in joint venture income � 10,097 10,097

Operating income 2,388 9,751 6,085
Non-operating income (expense)

Interest and other income � 221 221
Interest income�related party � 341 259(3) 82
Interest expense � (8,596) (8,596)
Other than temporary impairment on available- for-sale security � (445) (445)

Income (loss) before provision for income tax 2,388 1,272 (2,653)
Income tax benefit (expense) (877) (605) 877(1) 846

1,451(6)

Net income (loss) 1,511 667 (1,807)
Net income attributable to the noncontrolling interest � (54) (54)

Net income (loss) attributable to common stockholders 1,511 613 (1,861)
Less preferred stock dividend � (2,264) 2,264(2) �

Net income (loss) available to common stockholders $ 1,511 $ (1,651) $ (1,861)

Net income (loss) per common share�
Basic $ 0.05 $ (0.32) $ (0.05)

Edgar Filing: Kennedy-Wilson Holdings, Inc. - Form 8-K

62

Diluted $ 0.05 $ (0.32) $ (0.05)

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding (Note B)�

Basic 31,250,000 5,119,684 39,295,268

Diluted 31,250,000 5,119,684 39,295,268

Pro Forma Adjustments (In thousands of U.S. Dollars, except for share and per share amounts):

(1)
To eliminate historical operations of the accounting acquiree (a non-operating public shell) as the merger is being accounted for as a reverse merger.

(2)
To remove dividends relating to preferred stock converted pursuant to the terms of the merger.

(3)
To eliminate interest income credited to operations relating to the McMorrow Note receivable forgiven in connection with the merger.

PF-6

Edgar Filing: Kennedy-Wilson Holdings, Inc. - Form 8-K

63

(4)
To record the incremental expense of 2,376,000 restricted common shares issued to senior management of Kennedy-Wilson as replacement for the